

Wireless, Print, Fax, Scan and Copy



HP OfficeJet 7720 Wide Format All-in-One

Easily print a variety of documents in sizes up to 279 x 433 mm (A3). Produce professional-quality colour for up to 50% less cost per-page than lasers on a printer that's ready for business.¹



Print big. Play big.

- Print up to 279 x 433 mm (A3). Scan and copy up to legal size.
- The HP OfficeJet Pro 7720 comes in the same family as the iF Design Award 2017 winner, HP OfficeJet Pro 7740.³
- Breeze through tasks with the 35-page automatic document feeder, and get automatic two-sided printing.
- Take control of print, scan, copy, and fax jobs, using the colour touchscreen and timesaving shortcuts.



Present professionally. And affordably.

- Print up to 3x as many black-text and 2x as many colour pages, with optional HP high-yield ink cartridges.⁴
- Create vibrant colour graphics and black text, ideal for brochures, presentations, and other office documents.
- Produce water, smear, and fade-resistant prints that stand up to highlighters.⁵
- Create borderless brochures, flyers, photos, and other documents that look great – right in your office.



Easy mobile printing with HP Smart app

- Easily print from a variety of smartphones and tablets.
- Connect your smartphone or tablet directly to your printer—and easily print without accessing a network.⁶
- Get the power of your printer in the palm of your hand, with the HP Smart app.⁷
- Simply tap the print button on your smartphone or tablet to print.²

¹ Compared with the majority of colour laser AiOs < \$300 as of October 2015; market share as reported by IDC as of Q2 2015. Cost per page (CPP) comparisons for laser supplies are based on published specifications of the manufacturers' highest capacity cartridges and long life consumables. CPP comparisons for high-capacity HP ink supplies are based on published specifications of the manufacturers' highest capacity cartridges. CPP based on high-capacity ink cartridges' estimated street price and page yield. ISO yield based on continuous printing in default mode. For more information, see hp.com/go/learnabouteinksupplies. ² For details on local printing requirements see hp.com/go/mobileprinting. ³ For more information, see [ifworlddesignguide.com](http://worlddesignguide.com). ⁴ Based on cartridge yields for HP 955XL/959XL ink cartridges compared with HP 955 standard ink cartridges. For more information, see hp.com/go/learnabouteinksupplies. ⁵ Water, smear, fade, and highlighter resistance based on ISO 11798 and internal HP testing. For details, see hp.com/go/printpermanence. ⁶ Mobile device needs to be connected to Wi-Fi Direct® signal of a Wi-Fi Direct-supported AiO or printer prior to printing. Details at hp.com/go/mobileprinting. Wi-Fi Direct® is a registered trademark of Wi-Fi Alliance®. ⁷ Requires the HP Smart app download. Features controlled may vary by mobile device operating system. Full list of supported operating systems and details at support.hp.com/us-en/document/c03561640. For details on local printing requirements see hp.com/go/mobileprinting

Technical specifications

AIO functions	Wireless, Print, Fax, Scan and Copy
Print	
Speed ¹	Black: Up to 34 ppm (draft, A4); Up to 22 ppm (ISO, laser-comparable) Colour: Up to 34 ppm (draft, A4); Up to 18 ppm (ISO, laser-comparable)
First page out (A4, ready)	Black: As fast as 9 sec; Colour: As fast as 10 sec
Resolution	Black (best): Up to 1200 x 1200 rendered dpi Colour (best): Up to 4800 by 1200 optimised dpi on HP Advance Photo Paper 1200 by 1200 dpi input
Languages	HP PCL3 GUI
Wireless capability	Yes, built-in WiFi 802.11 b/g/n
HP ePrint capability	Yes
Mobile printing capability ²	Apple AirPrint™, HP ePrint, Wireless direct printing, Mopria-certified and Google Cloud Print™
Scan	
Type	Flatbed, ADF
Technology	Contact Image Sensor (CIS)
Speed	Simplex: Up to 8/8 ipm (B&W/Colour 200 ppi)
Resolution	Hardware: Up to 1200 x 1200 dpi; Optical: Up to 1200 dpi
Max scanning size	ADF: 216 x 356 mm; Flatbed: 216 x 356 mm
Input modes	Front-panel scan, copy, fax, HP Software, EWS
Grayscale levels	256
Bit depth	24-bit
File format	JPEG, TIFF, PDF, BMP, PNG
Digital sending standard features	Scan to PC
Copy	
Speed ³	Black: Up to 34 cpm (A4); Up to 18 cpm (ISO, laser-comparable) Colour: Up to 34 cpm (A4); Up to 13 cpm (ISO, laser-comparable)
Resolution	Black (text and Graphics): Up to 600 dpi; Colour (text and graphics): Up to 600 dpi
Max copies	Up to 99 copies
Copier reduce/enlarge	25 to 400%
Fax	
Resolution	Black (standard): 203 x 98 dpi; Colour (standard): 200 x 200 dpi
Transmission speed ⁴	5 sec per page
Memory ⁵	Up to 100 pages
Fax features	Faxing: Yes, colour; Faxing options (ADF): Single-sided; Auto-Redialling: Yes; Fax delayed sending: Yes; Distinctive ring detection supported: Yes; Fax forwarding supported: Yes; Fax polling supported: Yes; Auto fax reduction supported: Yes; Fax telephone mode supported: Yes; Junk barrier supported: Yes, requires Caller ID; Telephone handset supported: No
Display	6.75 cm (2.65") LCD with IR touchscreen function
Media	
Duplex print options	Automatic (A4/Letter)
Auto document feeder capacity	Standard, 35 sheets
Duty cycle	Up to 30,000 pages
Recommended monthly page volume ⁶	Up to 250 to 1,500 pages
Supported sizes	A4; A3; A5; A6; JIS B4; JIS B5; Envelope A2; Envelope C5; Envelope INT C6; Envelope INT DL; index card A4; Photo 2L size; Photo L size; Japanese envelope #3; Japanese envelope #4; Hagaki card; Ofuku hagaki 200 x 148 mm*
Recommended weights	60 to 105 g/m ²
Types	Plain Paper, HP Photo Papers, HP Matte Brochure or Professional Paper, HP Matte Presentation Paper, HP Glossy Brochure or Professional Paper, Other Matte Inkjet Papers, Other Glossy Inkjet Papers, Inkjet Hagaki, Plain Paper Thick, Plain Paper Light/Recycled
Paper handling	250-sheet input tray, 75-sheet output tray
Memory	512 MB
Operating system compatibility⁷	Windows 10 (32-bit and 64-bit), Windows 8.1 (32-bit and 64-bit), Windows 8 (32-bit and 64-bit), Windows 7 (32-bit and 64-bit), Windows Vista (32-bit and 64-bit), Windows XP (32-bit) (Professional and Home Editions); Mac OS X v 10.8, v 10.9 or v 10.10; Linux (For more information, see hplipopensource.com/hplip-web/index.html).
Minimum system requirements	PC: Windows® 10, 8.1, 8, 7: 1 GHz 32-bit (x86) or 64-bit (x64) processor, 2 GB available hard disk space, CD-ROM/DVD drive or Internet connection, USB port, Microsoft® Internet Explorer. Windows Vista (32-bit only): 800 MHz 32-bit (x86) processor, 2 GB available hard disk space, CD-ROM/DVD drive or Internet connection, USB port, Microsoft® Internet Explorer 8. Windows XP SP3 or higher (32-bit only): any Intel® Pentium® II, Celeron® or 233 MHz compatible processor, 850 MB available hard disk space, CD-ROM/DVD drive or Internet connection, USB port, Internet Explorer 8 Mac: OS X v10.10 Yosemite, OS X v10.11 El Capitan, OS X v10.12 Sierra, 1 GB HD, Internet
Connectivity	
Connectivity	1 USB 2.0 with compatibility with USB 3.0 devices; 1 Ethernet; 1 Wireless 802.11b/g/n; 2 RJ-11 modem ports
Network capabilities	Yes, via built-in Ethernet, wireless 802.11b/g/n
Supported network protocols	IPv4, IPv6, Bonjour, Custom Raw Port/Port9100, mDNS, Embedded Web Server, Wireless Network Supported, SLP, WS-Print, Wireless b/g/n, WEP/WPA (AES), SNMP, Internet Printing Protocol
Dimensions (W x D x H)	584.9 x 444.8 x 306.4 mm (Cleanout + OP tray not extended) 584.9 x 690.6 x 306.4 mm (Cleanout + OP tray fully extended)
Weight	15.50 kg
Environmental	
Operating environment	Operating temperature range: 5 to 40° C; Recommended operating temperature range: 15 to 32° C; Operating humidity range: 10 to 80% RH; Recommended operating humidity range: 20% to 80% RH; Storage temperature range: -5 to 60° C
Acoustic	Acoustic power emissions: 6.6 B(A) (normal mono); 6.6 B(A) (normal colour); Acoustic pressure emissions: 60 dB(A) (normal mono), 58 dB(A) (normal colour)
Power specifications	Power supply type: Internal (Built-in) Universal Power Supply; Power supply required: Input voltage: 100 to 240 VAC (+/- 10%), 50/60 Hz; Power consumption: 29.4 watts maximum, 0.15 watts (Manual-Off), 6.02 watts (Standby), 1.42 watts (Sleep); Typical Electricity Consumption (TEC) number: 0.398 kWh/Week
What's in the box	HP OfficeJet 7720 Wide Format All-in-One Printer; HP 955 setup cartridges; Power cord; Setup poster
Warranty	One-year limited hardware warranty, 24-hour, 7 days a week Web support, business hour phone support within warranty period. For more info please visit us at support.hp.com

Ordering information

Number	Description
Y0518A	HP OfficeJet 7720 Wide Format All-in-One
Replacement cartridges	
Number	Description
LOS60AA	HP 955 Black Original Ink Cartridge (~1,000 pages)
LOS51AA	HP 955 Cyan Original Ink Cartridge (~700 pages)
LOS54AA	HP 955 Magenta Original Ink Cartridge (~700 pages)
LOS57AA	HP 955 Yellow Original Ink Cartridge (~700 pages)
LOS72AA	HP 955XL High Yield Black Original Ink Cartridge (~2,000 pages)
LOS63AA	HP 955XL High Yield Cyan Original Ink Cartridge (~1,600 pages)
LOS66AA	HP 955XL High Yield Magenta Original Ink Cartridge (~1,600 pages)
LOS69AA	HP 955XL High Yield Yellow Original Ink Cartridge (~1,600 pages)
LOR42AA	HP 959XL High Yield Black Original Ink Cartridge (~3,000 pages)

Number	Description
C6818A	HP Professional Inkjet Paper, Glossy, A4, 50 sheets, 180 gsm
Q6593A	HP Professional Inkjet Paper, Matte, A4, 200 sheets, 120 gsm
Q6594A	HP Professional Inkjet Paper, Matte, A3, 100 sheets, 120 gsm

Please visit hp.com/apac/paper for more details.

HP Care Packs

Ensure your technology investment is protected, so you can relax and concentrate on what you care about. Find the right Care Pack for you at hp.com/go/cpc. Simply visit hp.com/go/support, or chat with us online at hp.com/go/spe, or call for technical phone support within your warranty period to speak with our friendly experts. For more information on Care Packs, visit hp.com/apac/homeservices

Number	Description
UG072E	HP 3-year Next Business Day Exchange AIO/Mobile OfficeJet Printer - MSVC
UG467E	HP 3-year Onsite Exchange AIO/Mobile OfficeJet Printer - MSVC
UG347E	HP 3-year Pickup Return AIO/Mobile OfficeJet Printer - MSVC
UG245E	HP 3-year Return AIO/Mobile OfficeJet Printer - MSVC

HP Inc offices

Australia	(613) 8833 5000	hp.com.au
China	(010) 6564 3888	hp.com.cn
Hong Kong	(852) 3559 7777	hp.com.hk
India	(80) 2612 9000	hp.com/in
Indonesia	(62-21) 5799 1088	hp.com/id
Korea	(02) 2199 0114	hp.co.kr
Malaysia	(603) 2332 3333	hp.com.my
New Zealand	(09) 918 9555	hp.co.nz
Philippines	(632) 888 5900	hp.com/ph
Singapore	(65) 6275 3888	hp.com.sg
Taiwan	(02) 8722 9000	hp.com.tw
Thailand	(662) 353 9500	hp.com/th
Vietnam	(848) 3823 4151	hp.com/vn

For the following countries, please fax your queries to: (65) 6275 6707
Bangladesh • Bhutan • Brunei • Cambodia • Maldives • Nepal • Pakistan • Sri Lanka
For more information, please visit us at hp.com/apac/homeandoffice

HP Order-a-Cartridge

Call HP's Order-a-Cartridge® service and have them conveniently delivered to your doorstep.

China	800 820 0851/400 820 0851
India	1800 3003 3003
Korea	080 703 0700

HP SureSupply⁸

Discover how HP SureSupply redefines convenience in purchasing printer cartridge supplies online.

To order online, please visit hp.com/apac/oac for more details.⁸



¹ ISO speeds measured using ISO/IEC 24734. Excludes first page or first set of ISO test pages. For details see hp.com/go/printerclaims

² Wireless operations are compatible with 2.4 GHz operations only. App or software and HP ePrint account registration may also be required. Some features require purchase of an optional accessory. Learn more at hp.com/go/mobileprinting

³ Copy speeds may vary depending on the type of document.

⁴ Based on standard ITU-T Test Image No. 1 at standard resolution. More complicated pages or higher resolution will take longer and use more memory.

⁵ 2 MB flash storage

⁶ HP recommends that the number of printed pages per month be within the stated range for optimum device performance, based on factors including supplies replacement intervals and device life over an extended warranty period.

⁷ Not supporting Windows® XP (64-bit) and Windows Vista® (64-bit).

⁸ Available in selected countries only.





Imprimante tout-en-un grand format HP OfficeJet Pro 7720

Obtenez la qualité d'un pro. Couleur grand format. Confort ultime.



Imprimez facilement sur une variété de formats de papier jusqu'à 29,7 x 42 cm (A3). Produisez des couleurs de qualité professionnelle pour un coût inférieur à 50 % par page à celui des imprimantes lasers sur une imprimante qui est prête pour l'entreprise¹.

Imprimante avec sécurité dynamique activée. Uniquement destinée à être utilisée avec des cartouches dotées d'une puce authentique HP. Les cartouches dotées d'une puce non HP peuvent ne pas fonctionner et celles qui fonctionnent actuellement pourraient ne plus fonctionner à l'avenir. Pour en savoir plus, consultez : <http://www.hp.com/go/learnaboutsupplies>

Points forts

- **Vitesse d'impression ISO noir (A4)** jusqu'à 22 ppm
- **Vitesse d'impression ISO couleur (A4)** jusqu'à 18 ppm
- Chargeur automatique de documents de 35 feuilles
- Impression recto verso
- Numérisation et copie pouvant atteindre 216 ppp x 356 ppp
- Jusqu'à 3 000 pages de rendement d'encre noire
- **Afficher** Écran tactile LCD couleur de 6,75 cm



2-sided printing



Ethernet



Wireless



4 individual inks



Multiple paper sizes

Imprimez en grand. Jouez en grand.

- Format d'impression maximal de 29,7 x 42 cm (A3). Numérisation et copie jusqu'au format légal.
- L'imprimante HP OfficeJet Pro 7720 provient de la même famille que l'imprimante HP OfficeJet Pro 7740 gagnante du prix d'excellence de conception iF 2017².
- Effectuez rapidement vos tâches avec le chargeur automatique de documents de 35 pages, et profitez de l'impression recto verso automatique.
- Prenez le contrôle de l'impression, de la numérisation, de la copie et de la télécopie, en utilisant les raccourcis de gain de temps et l'écran tactile couleur.

Affichez une présentation professionnelle. Et à un prix abordable.

- Imprimez jusqu'à 3 fois plus de pages en noir et blanc et 2 fois plus de pages en couleur avec les cartouches d'encre HP grande capacité en option³.
- Créez des graphiques aux couleurs éclatantes et du texte noir, idéal pour les brochures, des présentations et autres documents de bureau.
- Produisez des impressions qui résistent à l'eau, aux taches, à la décoloration et aux surligneurs⁴.
- Créez des brochures, des dépliants, des photos sans bordures, ainsi que d'autres documents qui ont fière allure, directement dans votre bureau.

Impression mobile facile avec l'application HP Smart

- Imprimez facilement depuis différents smartphones et tablettes.
- Connectez votre smartphone ou votre tablette directement à votre imprimante et imprimez facilement sans accès réseau.⁵
- Obtenez la puissance de votre imprimante dans la paume de la main, avec l'application HP Smart⁶.
- Il vous suffit d'appuyer sur le bouton d'impression sur votre smartphone ou votre tablette pour imprimer⁷.

Caractéristiques techniques

Fonctions	Impression, copie, scan, fax
Technologie d'impression	Impression jet d'encre thermique HP
Performance d'impression	Noir (A4, ISO): Jusqu'à 22 ppm; Couleur (A4, ISO): Jusqu'à 18 ppm; économie sobres (A4): Jusqu'à 34 ppm; économie couleur (A4): Jusqu'à 34 ppm
Première page imprimée	Noir (A4, prêt): Vitesse : 9 s; Couleur (A4, prêt): Vitesse : 10 s;
Résolution d'impression	Noir (optimal): Jusqu'à 1 200 x 1 200 ppp rendus; Couleur (optimal): Jusqu'à 4 800 x 1 200 ppp optimisés, sur papier photo HP avancé, jusqu'à 1 200 x 1 200 ppp en entrée;
Taux d'utilisation mensuel	Jusqu'à 30 000 pages A4; Volume de pages mensuel recommandé: 250 à 1 500 pages
Langages standards de l'imprimante	GUI HP PCL 3
Zone d'impression	Marges d'impression: Haut: 3,3 mm, Bas: 3,3 mm, Gauche: 3,3 mm, Droite: 3,3 mm; Zone d'impression maximale: 297 x 431,8 mm
Impression sans bordure	Oui (jusqu'à A3/11 x 17 pouces)
Nombre de fournitures	4 (noire, cyan, magenta, jaune)
Prise en charge du multitâche	Oui
Impression recto verso	Automatique (A4/Lettre)
Vitesse de copie	Noir (A4, ISO): Jusqu'à 18 cpm; Couleur (A4, ISO): Jusqu'à 13 cpm
Spécifications du copieur	Copies; Taille; Qualité; Plus clair/plus foncé; Format de papier; Redimensionnement; Type de papier; Recto-verso; Copie ID, assemblage; Marge de reliure; Amélioration; Recadrage; Aperçu de la copie; Nombre maximal d'exemplaires: Jusqu'à 99 copies; Résolution de copie: Jusqu'à 600 ppp; Réduction/Agrandissement: 25 à 400 %
Vitesse de numérisation	Normal (A4): Recto : Jusqu'à 8/8 ipm (Noir et Blanc/Couleur 200 ppi);
Formats de fichiers pour la numérisation	JPEG, TIFF, PDF, BMP, PNG
Spécifications du scanner	Type de scanner: A plat, chargeur automatique de documents; Modes d'entrée du scanner: Numérisation, copie, télécopie à partir du panneau avant, logiciel HP, EWS; Version Twain: Version 1.9; Format de numérisation maximal (à plat, chargeur): 216 x 356 mm; Résolution de numérisation optique: Jusqu'à 1200 ppp
Zone de numérisation	Format maximale du support (à plat): 216 x 356 mm; Format maximale du support (à chargeur): 216 mm x 356 mm
Profondeur de bits/ Niveaux d'échelle de gris	24 bits / 256
Envoi numérique	Standard: Numérisation vers PC;
Télécopier	Oui, couleur,
Spécifications du télécopieur	Mémoire de télécopie: Jusqu'à 100 pages; Résolution de télécopie: Standard: 203 x 98 ppp; Fine: 203 x 196 ppp, 256 niveaux de gris;
Connectivité	Standard: 1 Port USB 2.0 compatible avec les périphériques USB 3.0 ; 1 port Ethernet ; 1 port sans fil 802.11b/g/n ; 2 ports modem RJ-11 ; Optionnel: Non;
Sans fil	Oui, Wi-Fi 802.11 b/g/n intégré
Fonctionnalité d'impression mobile	Impression directe sans fil HP ePrint, Apple AirPrint™, certification Mopria et Google Cloud Print™
Fonctionnalités réseau	Oui, via ethernet intégré, sans-fil 802.11b/g/n
Mémoire	Standard: 512 Mo; Maximum: 512 Mo
Nombre de bacs papier	Standard: 1; Maximum: 1
Types de supports	Papier ordinaire, papiers photo HP, papier mat pour brochure HP ou papier professionnel HP, papier mat pour présentation HP, papier brillant pour brochure HP ou papier professionnel HP, autres papiers mats jet d'encre, autres papiers brillants jet d'encre, Hagaki jet d'encre, papier ordinateur, papier ordinaire épais, léger/recyclé
Format du support	Personnalisée (métrique): de 76 x 127 à 297 x 420 mm Prise en charge (mètres): A3; A4; A5; A6; B5 (JIS); Enveloppe (DL, C5, C6)
Capacité d'entrée papier	Standard: Jusqu'à 250 feuilles Maximum: Jusqu'à 250 feuilles Chargeur automatique de documents: En standard, 35 feuilles

Capacité de sortie	Standard: Jusqu'à 75 feuilles Enveloppes: Jusqu'à 25 enveloppes étiquettes: Jusqu'à 35 feuilles Cartes: 35 cartes Maximum: Jusqu'à 75 feuilles de taille A; Jusqu'à 50 feuilles de taille B;
Systèmes d'exploitation compatibles	Windows 10 (32/64 bits), Windows 8.1 (32/64 bits), Windows 8 (32/64 bits), Windows 7 (32/64 bits), Windows Vista (32/64 bits), Windows XP (32 bits) (Edition Professionnelle et Edition Familiale); Mac OS X v 10.12, v 10.11, v 10.10, v 10.9 ou v 10.8; Linux (pour en savoir plus, consultez le site http://www.hp.com/go/hplip-web/index.html).
Configuration minimale requise	Windows: Windows® 10, 8.1, 8, 7 : Processeur 1 GHz 32 bits (x86) ou 64 bits (x64), 2 Go d'espace disque dur disponible, lecteur de CD-ROM/DVD ou connexion Internet, port USB, Microsoft® Internet Explorer. Windows Vista (32 bits uniquement) : Processeur 800 MHz (x86), 2 Go d'espace disque disponible, lecteur de CD-ROM/DVD ou connexion Internet, port USB, Microsoft® Internet Explorer 8. Windows XP SP3 minimum (32 bits uniquement) : Tout processeur Intel® Pentium® II, Celeron® ou compatible 233 MHz, 850 Mo d'espace disque disponible, lecteur de CD-ROM/DVD ou connexion Internet, port USB, Internet Explorer 8. Mac: OS X v10.12 Sierra, OS X v10.11 El Capitan, OS X v10.10 Yosemite, 1 Go d'espace disponible sur le disque dur, Internet
Logiciels fournis	Logiciel de l'imprimante HP, barre d'outils Google, mise à jour HP, achat de consommables en ligne, HP Photo Creations
Dimensions de l'imprimante (L x P x H)	Minimum: 584,9 x 444,8 x 306,4 mm (bac de nettoyage et bac de sortie non dépliés); Maximum: 584,9 x 690,6 x 306,4 mm (bac de nettoyage et bac de sortie entièrement dépliés);
Dimensions de l'emballage (L x P x H)	677 x 495 x 408 mm
Poids de l'imprimante	15,50 kg
Poids du carton/paquet	19,50 kg
Environnement d'exploitation	Température: 5 à 40 °C Humidité: 20 à 80% HR
Conditions de stockage	Température: -5 à 60 °C Humidité: Max 90% HR non utilisation
Acoustique	Puissance acoustique émise: 6,6 B(A) (Normal noir et blanc); 6,6 B(A) (couleur normale)
Alimentation	Exigences: Tension d'entrée : 100 à 240 V CA (+/- 10 %), 50/60 Hz; Consommation d'électricité typique: 0,398 kWh/semaine; Type d'alimentation électrique: Module d'alimentation universelle (intégré);
Certifications	Certifié ENERGY STAR® Conforme Blue Angel: Non; Veuillez vous reporter au document ECI (informations de comparaison des labels écologiques)
Pays d'origine	Fabriqué en Chine
Contenu de l'emballage	Y0518A: Imprimante Tout-en-un grand format HP OfficeJet 7720; HP 953 Cartouche d'encre de démarrage OfficeJet noir (environ 1 000 pages); Cartouche d'encre de démarrage OfficeJet cyan, magenta, jaune HP 953 (env. 625 pages); Brochure sur les réglementations; Cordon d'alimentation; Affiche d'installation; Pour en savoir plus au sujet du remplissage et du rendement, consultez le site http://www.hp.com/go/learnaboutsupplies
Consommables	Q8697A Papier photo brillant HP Advanced - 20 feuilles/A3/297 x 420 mm
Service et Assistance	UG199E Service HP Care Pack de 3 ans avec échange standard pour les imprimantes OfficeJet Pro UG076E Service HP Care Pack de 3 ans avec échange le jour suivant pour les imprimantes OfficeJet Pro (UG076E : uniquement en Allemagne, en Autriche, en Belgique, au Danemark, en Espagne, en Finlande, en France, en Grèce, en Hongrie, en Irlande, en Italie, en Norvège, aux Pays-Bas, en Pologne, au Portugal, en République tchèque, au Royaume-Uni, en Slovaquie, en Suède, en Suisse, UG199E : tous les pays EMEA)
Garantie	Garantie commerciale HP standard d'un an sur le matériel. Garantie commerciale HP de trois ans sur le matériel après enregistrement dans les 60 jours à compter de la date d'achat (reportez-vous à la page www.hp.com/eu/3yearwarranty). Les options de garantie et d'assistance varient selon le produit, le pays et les spécificités juridiques locales.

Notes de bas de page

- ¹ Comparé à la majorité des imprimantes laser couleur tout-en-un de moins de 400 € HT à partir de T3 2016. Les comparaisons du coût par page (CPP) pour les consommables des imprimantes laser sont basées sur les spécifications publiées par les fabricants des cartouches grande capacité et des consommables longue durée. Les comparaisons du coût par page (CPP) pour les consommables d'encre grande capacité HP sont établies selon les spécifications publiées par les fabricants des cartouches grande capacité. CPP établi sur le prix plein recommandé par le constructeur (MRSP) des cartouches d'encre haute capacité et du rendement de page. Rendement ISO fondé sur une impression continue en mode par défaut. Pour plus d'informations, consultez le site <http://www.hp.com/go/learnaboutsupplies>.
Pour en savoir plus, consultez le site <http://www.ifworlddesignguide.com>.
- ² Résultats basés sur les rendements des cartouches d'encre HP 957XL par rapport aux cartouches d'encre HP standard 953. Pour plus d'informations, consultez le site <http://www.hp.com/go/learnaboutsupplies>.
- ³ Résultats de résistance à l'eau, aux taches, à la décoloration et au surligneur basés sur les tests ISO 11798 et des tests HP internes. Pour en savoir plus, consultez le site <http://www.hp.com/go/printpermanence>.
- ⁴ Le périphérique portable doit être connecté au signal Wi-Fi Direct® d'une imprimante tout-en-un ou d'une imprimante prenant en charge Wi-Fi Direct avant l'impression. Pour en savoir plus, consultez le site <http://www.hp.com/go/mobileprinting>. Wi-Fi Direct® est une marque déposée de Wi-Fi Alliance®.
- ⁵ Nécessite le téléchargement de l'application HP Smart. Les fonctionnalités contrôlées peuvent varier en fonction du système d'exploitation de l'appareil mobile. Pour connaître la liste complète des systèmes d'exploitation pris en charge et pour plus de détails, consultez le site <http://support.hp.com/us-en/document/c03561640>. Pour des informations plus détaillées sur les exigences locales en termes d'impression, consultez le site <http://www.hp.com/go/mobileprinting>.
- ⁶ Pour plus d'informations sur les exigences locales d'impression, consultez le site <http://www.hp.com/go/mobileprinting>.



<http://www.hp.com/fr>

Le produit peut différer des illustrations. © Copyright 2018 HP Development Company, L.P. Les informations contenues dans ce document peuvent être modifiées sans préavis. Les seules garanties relatives aux produits et services HP sont énoncées dans les déclarations de garantie expressées fournies avec ces produits et services. Aucune déclaration du présent document ne saurait être interprétée comme une garantie supplémentaire. HP décline toute responsabilité quant aux éventuelles erreurs ou omissions de nature technique ou rédactionnelle contenues dans ce document.

Publié dans la zone EMOA 4A47-0364, Juin 2020

